The University of the State of New York THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT FS-10-A (03/15)

	= Required Field					
Agency Name:	Sandy Creek Central		Oswego			
Mailing Address:	PO Box 248		County			
	Sandy Creek, NY 13145					
Agency Code:	461901040000	Amendmen	t #: 001			
Project Number:	5891-21-2365					
Contract #:						
Contact Person:	Cora Harvey	Tel:	3153873445			
E-mail Address:	cora.harvey@sccs.cnyric.org	Marie Const				
Minor remodeling Any increase in a bud or \$1,000, whichever is Any increase in the to Amendment # at top of th If extra room is needed fo Do not use the FS-10-A for	ing a unit value of \$5,000 or more, nur lget subtotal (professional salaries, pu greater ital budget amount. is page must be completed. It explanations, expand the rows using or requesting a project extension.	rchased services, travel, enter the row breaks on the left.				
expenditures, disbursement Federal (or State) award. It fact may subject me to crim (U.S. Code Title 18, Section	ify to the best of my knowledge and bests, & cash receipts are for the purpose am aware that any false, fictitious, or frainal, civil, or administrative penalties for 1001 and Title 31, Sections 3729-373	s& objectives set forth in the audulent information, or the r fraud, false statements, f	ne terms & conditions of the eomission of any material			
			~ /			
	FOR DEPARTMENT	USE ONLY				
Program Approval:		Da	nte:			
Finance:	Logged Approve	ed				

SUBTOTAL	EXPLANATION (Provide same detail as required in FS-10 Budget)		SUBTOTAL INCREASE	3300 mm-6-	STOTAL SREASE
15 - Professional Salaries	Actual payroll came in less than budgeted, used available balance for benefits				\$47,544
16 - Support Staff Salaries	Actual expenses were more than budgeted		\$1,973		
40 - Purchased Services					
45 - Supplies & Materials					
46 - Travel Expenses					- 11
80 - Employee Benefits	Actual payroll came in less than budgeted, used available balance for benefits		\$45,571	۸	
90 - Indirect Cost					
49 - Boces Services			, i		
30 - Minor Remodeling		7			
20 - Equipment	3,		2/1 - 1		
	Total Increase or Decrease:	(+)\$	47,544	(-)\$	47,544
	Net Increase or Decrease:	\$			0
ENTER BUDGET >	Previous Budget Total:	\$			727,261
	Proposed Amended Total:	\$			727,261

2 of 2 9/29/2023 9:43 AM